
 

 

Memorandum 

DATE: December 5, 2025 

TO:  Mayor and City Council  

THROUGH: Jackie Bryant, City Manager   

FROM: Esha Singh, Management Assistant 

DEPT:  City Manager’s Office     

SUBJECT: Weekly Reports: Public Records Requests, Media Requests, and Code   

   Enforcement Service Requests 

This memorandum includes weekly reports from the City Clerk’s Office, Strategic 

Communications, and Code Enforcement to the Mayor and City Council for November 28, 2025 

through December 4, 2025.  

  
The following reports are attached: 

• Public records requests received by the City Clerk’s Office (attachment A) 

• Weekly media requests received by Communications (attachment B) 

• Weekly code enforcement service requests received by Code Enforcement (attachment C) 

 



Weekly Report
Run Date: 12/05/2025 2:05 AM

Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

P013602-112825 11/28/2025 George Dib Police Department Records Police Report

P013603-112825 11/28/2025 firearmshelp@dps.state.nv.
us

Police Department Records Police Report

P013604-112825 11/28/2025 Stacie Mita Police Department Records Background Request

P013605-112825 11/28/2025 FIREARMSHELP@DPS.ST
ATE.NV.US

Police Department Records Police Report

G013606-112825 11/28/2025 Rebecca Seghers General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P013607-112825 11/28/2025 Jasmine Fritz Police Department Records Police Report

P013608-112825 11/28/2025 Kathie Mead Police Department Records Police Report

P013609-112825 11/28/2025 Meagan Elise Geyer Police Department Records Police Report

P013610-112825 11/28/2025 Meagan Elise Geyer Police Department Records Police Report

P013611-112825 11/28/2025 CHEYENNE STRAW Police Department Records FBI NICS

G013612-112825 11/28/2025 Hilda Bucio General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P013613-112925 11/29/2025 Jose Lopez Police Department Records Police Report

P013614-112925 11/29/2025 Jose Lopez Police Department Records Police Report

P013615-112925 11/29/2025 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P013616-112925 11/29/2025 christina rooney Police Department Records Police Report

P013617-112925 11/29/2025 Theresa Luckett Police Department Records Police Report

P013618-112925 11/29/2025 FIREARMSHELP@DPS.ST
ATE.NV.US

Police Department Records Police Report

P013619-112925 11/29/2025 FIREARMSHELP@DPS.ST
ATE.NV.US

Police Department Records Police Report

P013620-112925 11/29/2025 Kate Peters Police Department Records FBI NICS

P013621-112925 11/29/2025 CHANTAL ZUNIGA Police Department Records FBI NICS

P013622-112925 11/29/2025 CHANTAL ZUNIGA Police Department Records FBI NICS

P013623-112925 11/29/2025 AMY BROWN Police Department Records FBI NICS

P013624-112925 11/29/2025 Sanya Sandhu Police Department Records Police Report

G013625-113025 11/30/2025 Anastatia Tozier General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P013626-113025 11/30/2025 Shasta Monroe Police Department Records Police Report

P013627-113025 11/30/2025 Kristina Fry Police Department Records Police Report
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Weekly Report Run Date: 12/05/2025 2:05 AM

Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

G013628-113025 11/30/2025 Sierra Canyon General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G013629-113025 11/30/2025 Ashlyn Lampela General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P013630-113025 11/30/2025 FIREARMSHELP@DPS.ST
ATE.NV.US

Police Department Records Police Report

P013631-113025 11/30/2025 FIREARMSHELP@DPS.ST
ATE.NV.US

Police Department Records Background Request

P013632-120125 12/1/2025 Ernest Smith Police Department Records Background Request

P013633-120125 12/1/2025 Ernest Smith Police Department Records Background Request

P013634-120125 12/1/2025 Ernest Smith Police Department Records Background Request

P013635-120125 12/1/2025 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report

P013636-120125 12/1/2025 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Photos

G013637-120125 12/1/2025 Meggin Linquist General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

G013638-120125 12/1/2025 WCHSA CPS General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P013639-120125 12/1/2025 Graham Bishop Police Department Records Background Request

P013640-120125 12/1/2025 Nicole Miranda Police Department Records Police Report

P013641-120125 12/1/2025 Investigator Rick Brown Police Department Records Background Request

P013642-120125 12/1/2025 Eilish Barnes Police Department Records Police Report

P013643-120125 12/1/2025 Maureen Ann Vercide Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

G013644-120125 12/1/2025 Alejandra Morales General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P013645-120125 12/1/2025 Alejandra Morales Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

F013646-120125 12/1/2025 Hannah Kilgore Fire Department Records Investigation Report

F013647-120125 12/1/2025 Elisabethe Morlok Fire Department Records Investigation Report

P013648-120125 12/1/2025 Kristina Laursen Police Department Records Police Report

G013649-120125 12/1/2025 Lynda Peters General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P013650-120125 12/1/2025 Karine B Reyes Police Department Records Traffic Accident

G013651-120125 12/1/2025 Seth Kubiak General Public Records Code Enforcement,
Violations

P013652-120125 12/1/2025 Melissa Gomez Martinez Police Department Records Police Report

P013653-120125 12/1/2025 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report

P013655-120125 12/1/2025 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Photos

G013657-120125 12/1/2025 WCHSA CPS General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs
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Weekly Report Run Date: 12/05/2025 2:05 AM

Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

G013658-120125 12/1/2025 Mathew Heazlett General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

G013659-120125 12/1/2025 Mary Ann Anderson General Public Records Drainage Reports & Studies

G013660-120125 12/1/2025 Mary Ann Anderson General Public Records Drainage Reports & Studies

P013661-120125 12/1/2025 Juan Jauregui Police Department Records Police Report

P013662-120125 12/1/2025 CCDA Discovery Police Department Records Police Report

P013663-120125 12/1/2025 Leo Barrera Police Department Records Photos

G013664-120125 12/1/2025 Anna Henry General Public Records Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment

P013665-120125 12/1/2025 Holly Harwell Police Department Records Police Report

P013666-120125 12/1/2025 Jessica Mendoza Police Department Records Photos

P013667-120125 12/1/2025 CCDA Discovery Police Department Records Police Report

P013668-120125 12/1/2025 Kurt Herman Police Department Records Background Request

P013669-120125 12/1/2025 Mark Alifano Police Department Records Background Request

P013670-120125 12/1/2025 Melissa Bolinder Police Department Records Police Report

P013671-120125 12/1/2025 Kurt Herman Police Department Records Background Request

P013672-120125 12/1/2025 Tamirah Ju Police Department Records Background Request

P013673-120125 12/1/2025 Joel Kautz Police Department Records Police Report

P013674-120125 12/1/2025 David Ohara Police Department Records Background Request

G013675-120125 12/1/2025 Anna Henry General Public Records Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment

G013676-120125 12/1/2025 David Kelch General Public Records Parking Tickets (Not
Complaints)

P013679-120125 12/1/2025 Andrew Hess Police Department Records Background Request

G013680-120125 12/1/2025 Cody Hale General Public Records Code Enforcement,
Violations

P013681-120125 12/1/2025 David Ohara Police Department Records Background Request

P013682-120125 12/1/2025 Bryanna Scott Police Department Records Police Report

G013683-120125 12/1/2025 Jake Kish General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P013684-120125 12/1/2025 Andrew Craib Police Department Records RPD: Policies, General
Orders (G.O.'s), Budget, or
Admin Records

P013685-120125 12/1/2025 Salvador Recinos ulloa Police Department Records Police Report

P013686-120125 12/1/2025 Brandy Baker Police Department Records Police Report

P013687-120125 12/1/2025 Steven McNaught Police Department Records Traffic Accident
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Weekly Report Run Date: 12/05/2025 2:05 AM

Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

P013688-120125 12/1/2025 FIREARMSHELP@DPS.ST
ATE.NV.US

Police Department Records Background Request

G013689-120125 12/1/2025 Tara Black General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P013690-120125 12/1/2025 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P013691-120125 12/1/2025 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P013692-120125 12/1/2025 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P013693-120125 12/1/2025 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P013694-120125 12/1/2025 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P013695-120125 12/1/2025 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P013696-120125 12/1/2025 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P013697-120125 12/1/2025 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P013698-120125 12/1/2025 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P013699-120225 12/2/2025 Hazel Thompson Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

G013700-120225 12/2/2025 Mitchell Van Ronk General Public Records Other

G013701-120225 12/2/2025 Mitchell Van Ronk General Public Records Other

P013702-120225 12/2/2025 Lisa Wilder Police Department Records Police Report

P013703-120225 12/2/2025 Clayton Bailey Police Department Records Police Report

P013704-120225 12/2/2025 Fernan P Dangaran Police Department Records Police Report

P013705-120225 12/2/2025 Kyle Edgerton Police Department Records Police Report

G013706-120225 12/2/2025 Anna Henry General Public Records Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment

P013707-120225 12/2/2025 Avianna Maestas Police Department Records Traffic Accident

G013708-120225 12/2/2025 Derek Starkey General Public Records Sewer, GIS Mapping, Storm
Drain

P013709-120225 12/2/2025 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report

P013710-120225 12/2/2025 gabriela sanchez Police Department Records RPD: Policies, General
Orders (G.O.'s), Budget, or
Admin Records

P013711-120225 12/2/2025 Mari Tatarian Police Department Records Police Report

P013712-120225 12/2/2025 DAVID ROWE Police Department Records Police Report

P013713-120225 12/2/2025 DAVID ROWE Police Department Records Police Report

P013714-120225 12/2/2025 DAVID ROWE Police Department Records Police Report

P013715-120225 12/2/2025 DAVID ROWE Police Department Records Police Report

P013716-120225 12/2/2025 DAVID ROWE Police Department Records Police Report

P013717-120225 12/2/2025 OPM Police Department Records Background Request

P013718-120225 12/2/2025 DAVID ROWE Police Department Records Police Report

P013719-120225 12/2/2025 DAVID ROWE Police Department Records Police Report
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Weekly Report Run Date: 12/05/2025 2:05 AM

Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

P013720-120225 12/2/2025 DAVID ROWE Police Department Records Crime Statistics/Clery
Report

P013721-120225 12/2/2025 DAVID ROWE Police Department Records Police Report

P013722-120225 12/2/2025 DAVID ROWE Police Department Records Police Report

P013723-120225 12/2/2025 DAVID ROWE Police Department Records Police Report

P013724-120225 12/2/2025 DAVID ROWE Police Department Records Police Report

P013725-120225 12/2/2025 Alonso Sapien Dominguez Police Department Records Police Report

P013726-120225 12/2/2025 ERIC DENIS KOTHSTEIN Police Department Records Background Request

P013727-120225 12/2/2025 OPM Police Department Records Background Request

P013728-120225 12/2/2025 KRISTA HARRINGTON Police Department Records Police Report

G013729-120225 12/2/2025 Derek Starkey General Public Records Sewer, GIS Mapping, Storm
Drain

G013730-120225 12/2/2025 Derek Starkey General Public Records Sewer, GIS Mapping, Storm
Drain

G013731-120225 12/2/2025 Derek Starkey General Public Records Sewer, GIS Mapping, Storm
Drain

G013732-120225 12/2/2025 Derek Starkey General Public Records Sewer, GIS Mapping, Storm
Drain

P013733-120225 12/2/2025 OPM Police Department Records Background Request

P013734-120225 12/2/2025 Clara Bundy Police Department Records Police Report

P013735-120225 12/2/2025 Brian Foltz Police Department Records Background Request

P013736-120225 12/2/2025 Hiedi Lesh Police Department Records Police Report

P013737-120225 12/2/2025 Roy Dorado Police Department Records Police Report

P013738-120225 12/2/2025 Alejandra Fausto Police Department Records Immigration Letter/Embassy
Letter

G013739-120225 12/2/2025 Audrey Keller General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

F013740-120225 12/2/2025 Amber Woodard Fire Department Records Fire Prevention Records

G013741-120225 12/2/2025 Amber Woodard General Public Records Environmental Hazard,
Septic Tanks, Oil Spills

P013742-120225 12/2/2025 Sandra Bell Police Department Records Police Report

G013743-120225 12/2/2025 Nancy Wagner General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P013744-120225 12/2/2025 Jose Luchuga-garcia Police Department Records Background Request

P013745-120225 12/2/2025 Fernan P Dangaran Police Department Records Police Report

P013746-120225 12/2/2025 Christie Picetti Police Department Records Photos
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P013747-120225 12/2/2025 Marissa Yturbide Police Department Records Police Report

G013749-120225 12/2/2025 Hawah Ahmad General Public Records Other

P013750-120225 12/2/2025 Fernan P Dangaran Police Department Records Police Report

G013751-120225 12/2/2025 Bryce Dachtler General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G013752-120225 12/2/2025 Anna Henry General Public Records Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment

G013753-120225 12/2/2025 Sally Larson General Public Records Street Maintenance, Street
Signs, Snow Operations

P013754-120225 12/2/2025 virbalaben narendrakumar
patel

Police Department Records Immigration Letter/Embassy
Letter

P013755-120225 12/2/2025 Liz Haxton Police Department Records Photos

P013756-120225 12/2/2025 Sandra Diaz Police Department Records Form I-918/U-Visa

P013757-120225 12/2/2025 Alejandra Morales Police Department Records Police Report

G013758-120225 12/2/2025 Alejandra Morales General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

G013759-120225 12/2/2025 Henry O'Hair General Public Records As-Builts, Easements, Flood
Zone

P013760-120225 12/2/2025 Josue Vera Police Department Records Police Report

P013761-120325 12/3/2025 Michelle Porcher Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

G013762-120325 12/2/2025 Salvador Garcia General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P013763-120325 12/3/2025 Ruddane Burke Police Department Records Background Request

P013764-120325 12/3/2025 Bryanda Ramirez Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P013765-120325 12/3/2025 Lieutenant Craig
Higginbotham

Police Department Records Background Request

P013766-120325 12/3/2025 Teresa Ibarra Police Department Records Immigration Letter/Embassy
Letter

P013767-120325 12/3/2025 Andy Ng Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

G013768-120325 12/3/2025 Sierra Luarca General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G013769-120325 12/3/2025 Jennifer Mitterer General Public Records Other

P013770-120325 12/3/2025 Laura Avelar Police Department Records Background Request

F013771-120325 12/3/2025 Washoe County Medical
Examiner Medical Examiner

Fire Department Records Medical/Patient Care Report

Page 6 of 10

https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13747&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13749&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13750&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13751&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13752&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13753&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13754&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13755&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13756&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13757&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13758&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13759&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13760&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13761&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13762&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13763&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13764&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13765&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13766&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13767&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13768&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13769&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13770&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13771&noreturn=1


Weekly Report Run Date: 12/05/2025 2:05 AM

Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

P013772-120325 12/3/2025 Fernan P Dangaran Police Department Records Police Report

P013773-120325 12/3/2025 Kyra Blaksley Police Department Records Police Report

P013775-120325 12/3/2025 Kalla Police Department Records Police Report

P013776-120325 12/3/2025 Korvette Johnson Police Department Records Police Report

G013777-120325 12/3/2025 Josh Moseley General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P013778-120325 12/3/2025 Taylor Reeves Police Department Records Background Request

P013779-120325 12/3/2025 Kristi Maust Police Department Records Background Request

P013780-120325 12/3/2025 Cooper Roberts Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P013781-120325 12/3/2025 Kerry Dugan Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P013782-120325 12/3/2025 Kerry Dugan Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P013783-120325 12/3/2025 Kyra Blaksley Police Department Records Police Report

P013784-120325 12/3/2025 Kerry Dugan Police Department Records Police Report

P013785-120325 12/3/2025 Kerry Dugan Police Department Records Police Report

P013786-120325 12/3/2025 Kerry Dugan Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P013787-120325 12/3/2025 Kristi Maust Police Department Records Background Request

P013788-120325 12/3/2025 Ilse Pinon Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P013789-120325 12/3/2025 Bryan Tovar Police Department Records Police Report

P013790-120325 12/3/2025 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report

P013791-120325 12/3/2025 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Photos

P013792-120325 12/3/2025 Cori Queen Police Department Records Background Request

G013793-120325 12/3/2025 WCHSA CPS General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P013794-120325 12/3/2025 Eric Aduba Police Department Records Background Request

P013795-120325 12/3/2025 PETER KORNILOV Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P013796-120325 12/3/2025 Autumn Brandt Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P013797-120325 12/3/2025 Elizabeth Martin Police Department Records Background Request

U013798-120325 12/3/2025 Unrecognized Email

P013799-120325 12/3/2025 Anthony Covelli Police Department Records Police Report

G013800-120325 12/3/2025 Melody Ponchot General Public Records Code Enforcement,
Violations

G013801-120325 12/3/2025 Alicia Rodriguez General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P013802-120325 12/3/2025 Marcus Yancy Police Department Records Traffic Accident
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G013803-120325 12/3/2025 Thomas Wilson General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

G013804-120325 12/3/2025 Thomas Wilson General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P013805-120325 12/3/2025 Rebecca Rodriguez Police Department Records Police Report

G013806-120325 12/3/2025 Shelby Sands General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

G013807-120325 12/3/2025 Pamela Kahane General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P013808-120325 12/3/2025 Omar Ortiz Police Department Records Crime Statistics/Clery
Report

P013809-120325 12/3/2025 KENNETH HIGGINS Police Department Records Police Report

P013810-120325 12/3/2025 James Utter Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P013811-120325 12/3/2025 CPS Police Department Records Background Request

P013812-120325 12/3/2025 Emma Beatriz Batz
Rodriguez

Police Department Records Traffic Accident

G013813-120325 12/3/2025 Eryn Cook General Public Records Other

G013814-120325 12/3/2025 Thomas Kolvet General Public Records As-Builts, Easements, Flood
Zone

P013815-120325 12/3/2025 Jacqueline Carstenbrook Police Department Records Police Report

P013816-120325 12/3/2025 Karine B Reyes Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P013817-120325 12/3/2025 FIREARMSHELP@DPS.ST
ATE.NV.US

Police Department Records Police Report

G013818-120325 12/3/2025 Brenda Mello General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

F013819-120325 12/3/2025 Washoe County Medical
Examiner Medical Examiner

Fire Department Records Incident Report

P013820-120325 12/3/2025 Gary Ferrick Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P013821-120325 12/3/2025 Jessica Mendoza Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P013822-120325 12/3/2025 Karine B Reyes Police Department Records Traffic Accident

G013823-120325 12/3/2025 Viktor Ganchev General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P013824-120325 12/3/2025 ISAIAS CASTANEDA Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

G013825-120425 12/4/2025 Christina Shearer General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P013826-120425 12/4/2025 David Sant Police Department Records Background Request

P013827-120425 12/4/2025 Michael Doyle Police Department Records Police Report
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P013828-120425 12/4/2025 Nicole Fernandez Police Department Records Police Report

G013829-120425 12/4/2025 Danny Manguso General Public Records Sewer, GIS Mapping, Storm
Drain

P013830-120425 12/4/2025 Abbi Strege Police Department Records Traffic Accident

G013831-120425 12/4/2025 Mary Juarez General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P013832-120425 12/4/2025 Jessica Mendoza Police Department Records Traffic Accident

G013833-120425 12/4/2025 Mary Juarez General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

G013834-120425 12/4/2025 Stephanie Morrison General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P013835-120425 12/4/2025 Piotr Styczen Police Department Records Police Report

P013836-120425 12/4/2025 Elena Zuro Police Department Records Police Report

P013837-120425 12/4/2025 Michelle Porcher Police Department Records Police Report

P013838-120425 12/4/2025 Jon Josephsen Police Department Records Background Request

P013839-120425 12/4/2025 Daven Cameron Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P013840-120425 12/4/2025 Terrance Carthen Police Department Records Traffic Accident

G013841-120425 12/4/2025 Nathan Silva General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

G013842-120425 12/4/2025 Leah Tucker Leah Tucker General Public Records Environmental Hazard,
Septic Tanks, Oil Spills

G013843-120425 12/4/2025 Jose Barraza General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P013844-120425 12/4/2025 Kimberly Henderson Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P013845-120425 12/4/2025 Abbi Strege Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P013846-120425 12/4/2025 Mitzia Heras-Felix Police Department Records Immigration Letter/Embassy
Letter

G013847-120425 12/4/2025 Justine L Lotz General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P013848-120425 12/4/2025 Margaretha Smit Police Department Records Police Report

P013849-120425 12/4/2025 CLAUDIA PEREZ Police Department Records Form I-918/U-Visa

P013850-120425 12/4/2025 Zayra Piedra Jimenez Police Department Records Traffic Accident

G013851-120425 12/4/2025 Miqehl Bayfield General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P013852-120425 12/4/2025 Miqehl Bayfield Police Department Records Police Report
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https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13840&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13841&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13842&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13843&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13844&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13845&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13846&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13847&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13848&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13849&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13850&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13851&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13852&noreturn=1


Weekly Report Run Date: 12/05/2025 2:05 AM

Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

P013853-120425 12/4/2025 Miqehl Bayfield Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

G013854-120425 12/4/2025 Lara Ramsey General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P013855-120425 12/4/2025 Greg Kelly Police Department Records Background Request

Page 10 of 10

https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13853&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13854&noreturn=1
https://reno.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=13855&noreturn=1


Received Request Type Name Media Outlet City Dept Request
Dec 04 2025 06:10PM M N/A KRNV 4/KRXI 11 RPD Scanner Traffic Dead Body

Dec 04 2025 04:14PM M Justin KTVN 2 RPD Billinghurst MS Police Presence Nearby

Dec 04 2025 01:06PM M Terri KOLO 8 RFD New Dashboard Question

Dec 04 2025 01:05PM M Terri KOLO 8 RPD Car Idle Question

Dec 04 2025 12:37PM M Justin KTVN 2 RPD Robbery Arrest

Dec 02 2025 09:36PM M N/A KRNV 4/KRXI 11 RFD Carbon Monoxide Alarm

Dec 02 2025 07:02PM M N/A KTVN 2 RFD Structure Fire W. Fourth St.

Dec 02 2025 04:06PM M N/A KRNV 4/KRXI 11 RPD Traffic Pursuit Scanner Traffic

Dec 02 2025 10:26AM M Alin KTVN 2 City of Reno CHAB Meeting Question

Dec 01 2025 11:18PM M N/A KRNV 4/KRXI 11 RPD Scanner Traffc Battery Deadly Weapon

Dec 01 2025 06:59PM M N/A KTVN 2 RPD Vehicle Crash Fourth St.

Dec 01 2025 05:58PM M N/A KRNV 4/KRXI 11 RPD Vehicle Crash Fourth St.

Dec 01 2025 02:59PM M Tabitha Nevada Independent City of Reno Senate Bill Question

Dec 01 2025 12:38PM M Erin KTVN 2 RFD Fire Response UNR Parking Garage

Dec 01 2025 10:38AM M Justin KTVN 2 RPD Holiday Shopping Scams

Dec 01 2025 10:09AM M Joe KRNV 4/KRXI 11 RPD Homeless Shelter Case

Dec 01 2025 10:07AM M Joe KRNV 4/KRXI 11 City of Reno River Inn Case

Dec 01 2025 09:56AM M Jaden KRNV 4/KRXI 11 RPD RPD Illegal E-Bikes Request

Dec 01 2025 09:48AM E Jaden KRNV 4/KRXI 11 City of Reno RPD Illegal E-Bikes Request

Dec 01 2025 09:14AM M Jaedyn Reno Gazette Journal City of Reno Former Councilmember Question

Nov 30 2025 10:02AM E Emily KOLO 8 City of Reno Christmas Tree Cutting Permits

Nov 29 2025 06:14PM M Gavin KTVN 2 RPD Vehicle Crash Moana Lane

Nov 28 2025 10:35PM M Gavin KTVN 2 RPD Shots Heard Scanner Traffic

Nov 28 2025 06:36PM M Sam KRNV 4/KRXI 11 RPD Police Presence Meadowood Mall

Nov 28 2025 06:31PM M Nick KTVN 2 RPD Police Presence Meadowood Mall

Nov 28 2025 09:59AM M Amy KTVN 2 City of Reno Christmas Tree Lighting

Nov 28 2025 09:20AM M Alan KTVN 2 RPD Black Friday Shopping Safety

Requests to City of Reno Media Line (775-430-5005)

November 28, 2025 - December 4, 2025
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SER0111015 Homeless Encampment 

SER0111015

To whom it may 

concern: 

 

Over the past couple of 

weeks, Engine 8 has 

been running calls more 

frequently to the 4100 

block of W. 4th street for 

reports of homeless 

encampments with 

warming/outside fires. 

There are homeless 

encampments on both 

the north and south side 

of W. 4th street to the 

east of Del Curto Drive. 

The encampments are 

encroaching on railways 

and roadways in the 

area; posing a threat to 

the safety of drivers and 

citizens living in the 

area. 

 

Attached are some 

photos. 

 

With gratitude, 

 

Chris Ewald 

Firefighter/Station 8 A-

shift 

775-399-3451

Open Code Enforcement 2025-11-28 07:22:48

SER0111017 Service Request - 

Sidewalk 

ObstructionSER011101

7

Bush over grown onto 

sidewalk needs cutting 

back thank you.

4055 Laurel Park Way, 

Reno, NV 89502

Open Code Enforcement 2025-11-28 09:25:26
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SER0111021 Service Request - 

Debris on Private 

PropertySER0111021

Trash overflowing (see 

photo)

1910 Valley Rd, Reno, 

NV 89512

Open Code Enforcement 2025-11-28 10:39:36

SER0111022 Service Request - 

Debris on Private 

PropertySER0111022

Trash overflowing at 

apartment complex

1205 S Meadows Pkwy, 

Reno, NV 89521

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-11-28 10:43:41

SER0111025 Service Request - 

Shopping Cart 

AbatementSER0111025

15 shopping carts 4 Th 40 St, Reno, NV 

89501

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-11-28 11:12:09

SER0111027 Service Request - 

Sidewalk 

ObstructionSER011102

7

On the Gibralter Dr side 

of 3505 conifer dr there 

30 feet of fence that fell 

over and is totally 

blocking the sidewalk 

Been this way over two 

weeks  Very  Dangerous

3505 Conifer Dr, Reno, 

NV 89509

Open Code Enforcement 2025-11-28 11:31:05

SER0111036 Service Request - 

Homeless 

ConcernsSER0111036

Homeless camping in 

the picnic table area at 

the Glass Die.

675 Holcomb Ave, 

Reno, NV 89502

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-11-28 14:01:21
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Hello, 

 

I'm writing because I 

know about an illegal 

chicken coup at a 

property that 

does not allow pets.  I'm 

writing from a 

confidential email 

address because 

I know the renter is a 

convicted felon and 

would not want to make 

personal 

contact.  I was able to 

find the listing for the 

address, 537 Roberts 

St, 

Reno NV, 89502, at the 

Tulia link below, along 

with no-pets rules. 

 

https://url.usb.m.mimeca

stprotect.com/s/eqrNCn

GWgDI6Pz65I9fACJImA

N?domain=trulia.com 

 

Unfortunately, I can't 

figure out who the 

property actually 

belongs to, I 

just know the renter is 

James Sharkey.  He 

posts about the chicken 

coup 

(which appears to be 

half of the house) 

constantly on Instagram, 

SER0111040 Illegal Chicken 

CoupSER0111040

525 Roberts St, Reno, 

NV 89502

Open Code Enforcement 2025-11-28 15:08:31
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including 

updates on chickens 

dying and other 

concerning things. 

 

https://url.usb.m.mimeca

stprotect.com/s/ZiySCo

AWjECKgMK4tzh2CpvB

Vo?domain=instagram.c

om 

 

I just want to be able to 

notify the actual property 

owner what is going 

on.  I don't need any of 

their contact info, I'm 

just a concerned 

neighbor 

and felt like I should at 

least try to do the right 

thing. 

 

Thanks for your time, 

 

JB

SER0111042 Service Request - Illegal 

SignSER0111042

Illegal advertising sign 

posted on a public wood 

utility pole

914 Keele Dr, Reno, NV 

89509

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-11-28 18:40:25

SER0111043 Service Request - Illegal 

SignSER0111043

Illegal advertising sign 

posted on a public wood 

utility pole

1990 California Ave, 

Reno, NV 89509

Open Code Enforcement 2025-11-28 18:44:08

SER0111045 Service Request - 

Nuisance, Not 

Otherwise 

ListedSER0111045

The property owner 

keeps illegally blowing 

his leaves into the 

street, which blocks the 

gutters and storm 

drains.

1132 W 1st St, Reno, 

NV 89503

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-11-29 08:50:43
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SER0111046 Service Request - 

Shopping Cart 

AbatementSER0111046

1 shopping cart at sw 

corner of Gentry and S 

Virginia

3127 S Virginia St, 

Reno, NV 89502

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-11-29 09:16:26

SER0111059 Service Request - 

Homeless Concerns on 

Truckee 

RiverSER0111059

Im with the drp a gate to 

the river path has been 

cut loose we hbe 

campers al aong the 

river we an cleaar them 

but ith the fence they 

come right bck

2 Lake St, Reno, NV 

89501

Open Code Enforcement 2025-11-29 14:53:40

SER0111065 White  Class c 

motorhome  -   490 

Kietzke Ln - Occupied 

Vehicle 

NuisanceSER0111065

Camper parked for over 

24 hour in front of tax 

paying businesses

490 Kietzke Ln, Reno, 

NV 89502

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-11-29 17:26:56

SER0111076 SignsSER0111076 Why is this sign still 

up?Signs run with the 

business I thought. 

Also the one at Plumb 

and Virginia was 

allowed to be used by a 

subsequent business. 

 

[IMG_4701.jpeg] 

 

Sue Smith 

775-742-9509 

NV Real Estate License 

# B028370 

Argent Commercial Real 

Estate 

775-323-5000 

Sent via mobile-

860 East Plumb Lane, 

Reno, NV 89502

Open Code Enforcement 2025-11-30 12:45:38

SER0111079 Service Request - 

Debris on Private 

PropertySER0111079

Used furniture and 

shopping carts dumped 

in dirt lot next to road

9202 Gateway Dr, 

Reno, NV 89511

Open Code Enforcement 2025-11-30 15:06:00
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SER0111084 Service Request - 

Sidewalk 

ObstructionSER011108

4

The sidewalk is filled 

with dirt from the owners 

property, needs to be 

removed adn cleaned 

up.

885 Belgrave Ave, 

Reno, NV 89502

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-11-30 16:05:07

SER0111085 Service Request - 

Litter/garbage/debris on 

Public 

PropertySER0111085

Trashcans are still being 

left more than 24 hours 

after trash pickup. When 

trashcans are left they 

are on a fence for 

private property. At 

times trash blows into 

the private property. The 

trashcans in the photo 

were from November 

21st and had been left 

there more than 24 

hours after trash pickup.

720 Tahoe St, Reno, NV 

89509

Open Code Enforcement 2025-11-30 18:02:06
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SER0111086 Service Request - 

Nuisance, Not 

Otherwise 

ListedSER0111086

The house at 1646 

Oakhurst has back yard 

lights that are very bright 

and shine into my 

backyard.  I live at 1650. 

I have asked them 

multiple times to turn 

them off or shield them. 

I have also previously 

filed a complaint with the 

city (ENF25-C02171). 

For a few months they 

complied.. They are not 

shielded and this is a 

violation of the building 

code as it creates light 

trespass, a form of 

nuisance.  There is one 

bright light bulb that is 

also reflected in two 

windows, producing 3x 

the illumination.  I use 

my back yard at night 

and it is a nuisance that 

I have to shield my eyes 

from their bright light 

that I have asked them 

multiple times to do 

something about.

1646 Oakhurst Ave, 

Reno, NV 89509

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-11-30 18:31:48

SER0111100 Service Request - 

Shopping Cart 

AbatementSER0111100

20 shopping carts 4 Th 40 St, Reno, NV 

89501

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-12-01 08:09:31
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SER0111099 Nuisance on Private 

Property - 3505 Conifer 

Dr SER0111099

Per vm: "Yes, I just 

wanted to let you know 

that on Walter at Conifer 

actually the address is 

3505 Conifer Dr, there's 

about a 40 foot section 

of fence that has fallen 

over and it's blocking the 

entire sidewalk. You 

have to go in the street 

to go around it. It's been 

that way for 2 weeks 

now. So, it doesn't seem 

anybody's addressing 

the issue and it's a real 

public safety issue 

because people are 

having to go in the 

street, it's that 355 

Conifer on Gibraltar 35 

to 40 foot section of 

fence. Totally blocking 

the sidewalk thank you"

3505 Conifer Dr, Reno, 

NV 89509

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-01 08:16:16

SER0111105 Service Request - Yard 

issues on private 

propertySER0111105

They built a 6ft tall fence 

around their whole front 

yard. This makes it very 

hard to see around the 

corner for cars turning. 

This is a very active 

area for cars and people 

going to school.

2295 Putnam Dr, Reno, 

NV 89503

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-12-01 08:37:38

SER0111110 Shopping Carts - 9250 

Gateway 

DrSER0111110

There are about seven 

empty shopping carts at 

in the direct area across 

from 9250 Gateway Dr. 

9250 Gateway Dr, 

Reno, NV 89511

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-12-01 08:58:00
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Per information fwd from 

CMO office: 

 

"Hi Jackie, 

 

First of all, I hope your 

Thanksgiving was 

wonderful.  You work 

very hard and you 

deserve a break. 

 

Second, I want to talk 

about the Union Pacific 

tracks again, the main 

line across the Truckee 

River from my house, 

paralleling West 4th 

Street, west of UP 

Milepost 142. 

 

Stacey and I have seen 

frequent activity over the 

past three or four weeks 

or so.  Individuals 

walking along the tracks 

on the trackbed, one just 

ahead of,  and facing 

away from an eastbound 

Amtrak afternoon train; 

a group of three making 

their way along the 

trackbed.  Last Tuesday, 

I made an exception to 

my agreement with you 

not to contact 911 

because two men had 

set up a tent with their 

personal belongings a 

SER0111128 Homeless Encampment 

on Private Property-

5200 W4th Street 

SER0111128

5200 W 4th St, Reno, 

NV 89523

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-12-01 10:36:54
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few feet from the tracks 

on the slope between 

the tracks and 4th 

Street.  I went out on my 

deck with binoculars to 

take a better look.  One 

of the individuals 

periodically walked 

down onto the tracks to 

crouch and do 

something.  He placed 

items on the trackbed (I 

couldn't make out what 

they were, even with 

binoculars).  I called 

Union Pacific's hotline to 

describe them and their 

tent; then I decided to 

call 911 and spoke to 

the operator.  The 

operator told me she'd 

assign an officer to the 

call after higher priority 

calls were handled. 

 

I continued to watch 

through binoculars from 

my back deck.  One of 

the men turned and 

looked right at me.  He 

stood for a while staring, 

then he went back to the 

tent emerged with a 

blanket, placed it on the 

ground, put belongings 

on it, and dragged it up 

the slope toward the 

street.  I did not see 
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where the other man 

had gone.  The first man 

then returned to the tent 

and began taking it 

apart.  He made a 

couple of more trips 

toward the street, 

removing his belongings 

from the trackbed and 

slope.  He left some 

orange-colored debris 

behind, stuck in the 

rocks. I can speculate 

that he decided my 

surveillance of him was 

not welcome and it was 

time for him to leave. 

 

I called Union Pacific 

and 911 again to advise 

that he had gone so the 

call could be removed 

from the assignment 

backlog. 

 

This morning, Stacey 

observed a motorcyclist 

riding on the trackbed 

westbound (I've seen 

that before), and as he 

disappeared from view a 

Union Pacific Hyrailer 

pickup truck appeared 

from the east, also 

headed west.  I worry 

about what these 

trespassers do when 

they run into Union 
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Pacific employees.  In 

my reading, some of 

these guys are just 

"hobos" looking for 

adventure (a dubious 

way toget it) but others 

are mentally ill or 

genuinely dangerous 

and violent. 

 

Thank you for indulging 

me. 

 

Ron Aryel 

35 Livermore Drive 

Reno NV 89519-2122 

816-769-3583" 

SER0111141 Service Request - 

Homeless Concerns on 

Private 

PropertySER0111141

There's an open gate on 

the poplar side and a 

camp up by the garbage 

can up there

434 Highland Ave, 

Reno, NV 89512

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-01 11:38:05

SER0111145 No Hot Water-140 N 

Virginia 

StreetSER0111145

The reporting party has 

been without hot water 

for four days. 

140 North Virginia 

Street, Reno, NV 89501

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-01 11:56:36
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SER0111146 Overgrown Branches - 

5150 Mae Anne Ave Ste 

100 SER0111146

Per email, "Happy 

holidays if you could see 

the branches that are 

sticking out towards the 

sidewalk it nearly 

scratched my face. ,  I 

guess you can say I was 

nearly blindsided. I went 

to the customer service 

to see if they can do 

something about it cut 

them off  and they said 

that it was the city. 

Responsibility   Hope 

these can be trimmed. 

Thank you."

5150 Mae Anne 

Avenue, Reno, NV 

89523

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-12-01 11:59:30

SER0111162 Service Request - 

Debris on Private 

PropertySER0111162

bulding structure on 

property,abandoned 

vechicles, dumping of 

constuction materials, 

city ordinance violations 

with no permit, illegal 

dumping, very unsightly 

to neighborhood.

930 Antelope Rd, Reno, 

NV 89506

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-12-01 13:20:47

SER0111168 Nuisance on Private 

Property - 945 E 

Huffaker Ln 

SER0111168

The reporting party is 

advising that there are 

three junk vehicles on 

945 E Huffaker Ln. They 

block the sidewalk, one 

is parked on the 

unpaved side, they have 

been there for over a 

year, overgrown trees 

that block the street 

sign, and some weeds. 

945 E Huffaker Ln, 

Reno, NV 89511

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-01 14:01:55
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SER0111173 Abandoned Vehicle - 

GMC/Truck/1608 

Sagehen Ln 

SER0111173

The reporting party is 

advising that there are 

over eight junk vehicles 

on 1608 Sagehen Ln. 

Bus, shipping container, 

two flat bed trucks, a 

car, two vans, pickup 

truck, and more that all 

unregistered vehicles. 

Now the property owner 

dumped a beat up truck, 

GMC, it looks like it was 

assembled with different 

parts, white shell, no 

plates, no VIN number 

can be found, and put 

on an empty lot across 

on the street. Property 

owner moves his items 

back and forth. 

1608 Sagehen Ln, 

Reno, NV 89506

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-12-01 14:34:20

SER0111182 No Heat/No Stove - 

8000 Offenhauser Dr 

Apt 26 DSER0111182

The reporting party is 

advising that there is no 

hot water, no heat, and 

the stove is not working 

at  8000 Offenhauser 26 

D, Elena, 702-496-7883

8000 Offenhauser Dr, 

Reno, NV 89511

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-01 14:44:55

SER0111233 Service Request - 

Building - 

Vacant/Blighted/Unsecu

reSER0111233

This is such a disgusting 

blight on the city. It 

needs to be cleaned up. 

Trash, homeless, 

disgusting. Former 

Vagabond Inn.

3131 S Virginia St, 

Reno, NV 89502

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-02 07:49:53

SER0111238 Shopping Carts-400 

Smithridge 

DriveSER0111238

Three shopping carts 

located on the sidewalk. 

400 Smithridge Dr, 

Reno, NV 89502

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-12-02 08:05:19
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SER0111255 Junk Vehicle  - 

Yellow/9535 Niagra 

CtSER0111255

There is one yellow junk 

vehicle, no plates, and it 

has been parked on the 

property for six months

9535 Niagra Ct, Reno, 

NV 89506

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-12-02 09:41:46

SER0111274 Service Request - 

Debris on Private 

PropertySER0111274

They have a big tree in 

the front.  Instead of 

raking the leaves, they 

are blowing them into 

the storm drain and into 

the gutter

895 Brentwood Dr, 

Reno, NV 89502

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-12-02 10:37:11

SER0111287 Fw: New Voicemail from 

HANLY THERESA 

17758302190  - 6495 

Lotus StSER0111287

City of Reno jurisdiction. 

 

Thank you! 

6495 LOTUS -  trash is 

overflowing 

 

 

 

6495 Lotus St, Reno, 

NV 89506

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-02 11:02:00

SER0111300 Piles of Trash - 700 E 

Peckham Ln 

SER0111300

The reporting party is 

advising that the trash 

bins at 700 E Peckham 

Ln are piled up with 

trash. They are not 

picked up and tenants 

are piling them out. It is 

now bringing rats and 

racoons onto the 

property. 

700 E Peckham Ln, 

Reno, NV 89502

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-02 12:04:04
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I work for the owner of 

the commercial building 

next door to 330 E. 

Liberty, and I wanted to 

bring a couple of 

ongoing issues to your 

attention. 

 

There are frequent 

unhoused campers 

gathering on the 

property, and it's been 

an ongoing safety 

concern for our current 

tenants. On top of that, 

a second-floor window 

has been damaged for a 

while now. It looks 

rough, and more 

importantly, we want to 

ensure no one gets hurt 

if it isn’t addressed. 

 

It would be helpful if the 

city could reach out to 

the property owner 

directly. The building 

clearly isn’t getting the 

attention it needs, and 

it’s starting to impact the 

surrounding properties, 

especially as we are 

now interviewing new 

tenants for our building 

which is directly south. 

 

I’m hoping the city can 

take a look and help get 

SER0111311 330 E 

LibertySER0111311

330 E Liberty St, Reno, 

NV 89501

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-12-02 13:01:17
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this cleaned up. Please 

let me know the next 

steps or who the right c

SER0111320 227 Caliente - Heat 

IssueSER0111320

Heating issue - Furnace 

is broken. Moved in on 

Nov. 3rd, furnace pilot 

went out. Was told by 

the owner to light it. It 

has been going out a 

few times a day. Space 

heater given on the 14th 

while the owner tried to 

fix the furnace. He 

replaced the furnace 

pilot with a water pilot. 

Gave the tenant a 

second space heater 

which caused a short. 

The owner called a 

furnace tech to assess 

and was told that it is 

the fan that is broken. 

She advised that the 

owner declined the tech 

to get it fixed and that he 

will fix it himself (parts 

are on order). 

227 Caliente St, Reno, 

NV 89509

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-02 13:47:16
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SER0111330 Service Request - 

Sidewalk 

ObstructionSER011133

0

Re: SER0111084.  I 

sent a photo of the 

sidewalk did it come thru 

and could you see all 

the dirt.  This sidewalk is 

on the south side of the 

property and is actually 

Taylor Street.   This 

property is on the corner 

of Belgrave and Taylor 

St. Please reopen and 

do a site visit.

885 Belgrave Ave, 

Reno, NV 89502

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-02 14:23:18



Code Enforcement Service Requests Created Last 7 Days Page 20

Run By : Chad Waters 2025-12-05 00:01:00 Pacific Standard Time

Number Case Description Location State Assignment group ▲ Created Ward number

SER0111372 Code 

InformationSER0111372

Per VM: "Hello. My 

name is Nick Pappas 

and my phone number 

is 7758524142. Um I'm 

in quest of some 

information. I don't want 

to file any kind of 

violation right now, but I 

just want to request 

some information from 

code enforcement as to 

City of Reno in a 

residential property. 

What is allowed in terms 

of animals? Uh 2-

legged, 4-legged, uh, 

chickens turkeys, uh, 

sheep, cows, uh, 

whatever. If somebody 

could call me back, I'd 

like to find out what the 

code is. In respect to the 

City of Reno residential 

area. Uh, if you'll return 

my call, I'm calling, um, 

Tuesday afternoon, at 

4:05, uh, you can return 

the call again to 

77758524142 and my 

name is Nick pap. Bus 

p. A p. P p. A f? Thank 

you"

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-02 16:28:03
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SER0111415 Service Request - 

Homeless Concerns on 

Private 

PropertySER0111415

There is a homeless 

encampment on the 

back part of our 

property.  Last week, we 

made a report of an 

encampment that had 

set up in the parking lot 

directly behind our 

property.  360 Locust St 

was the address we 

gave to approximate the 

location.  We have a 

somewhat large piece of 

our property that is bare 

land, and the same 

people from the 

previously mentioned 

encampment have 

moved back there, we 

discovered last night. 

 

I talked to them this 

morning and stated they 

needed to clear out by 

the end of the day, or I 

would call the police and 

have them tresspassed. 

I sincerely do not want it 

to come to that.    They 

said they would comply. 

I am making the report 

here as well to ensure 

there is a record of this. 

It is becoming an 

increasingly frequent 

issue in our 

neighborhood.

701 Stewart St, Reno, 

NV 89502

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-12-03 09:46:03
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SER0111421 Nuisances on Private 

Property - 538 Roberts 

StSER0111421

The reporting party is 

advising that the 

property at 538 Roberts 

St has over grown 

weeds, brushes, and a 

junk vehicle parked on 

the property. This 

property is a rental and 

the tenants are not 

cleaning up the yard. 

538 Roberts St, Reno, 

NV 89502

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-03 10:09:51

SER0111423 Service Request - 

Homeless 

ConcernsSER0111423

Large accumulation of 

trash.  There is a house 

across the street from 

this address that hands 

out boxes of food and 

supplies to the 

homeless.  The things 

they don't want end up 

here.  Picture included. 

There was an altercation 

outside this house 

yesterday that I had to 

call the police for due to 

domestic disturbance.

651 Elko Ave, Reno, NV 

89512

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-03 10:23:21
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SER0111443 12745 S Virginia - Mold 

IssueSER0111443

There is a severe mold 

issue on the walls and 

attic due to a leak from a 

swamp cooler. The roof 

does not have shingles. 

Feels that there is 

exposure to mold and 

will be seeking medical 

attention. Stated that he 

let the owner know and 

they said that they want 

him moved out by Dec. 

25th. Would like to 

speak with an officer on 

how to get this 

addressed. Concerned 

that the owner will just 

move a family in and 

expose them to the 

mold. 

12745 S Virginia St, 

Reno, NV 89511

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-03 11:56:49

SER0111452 Multiple Carts 

SER0111452

South Meadows and 

Double R - There are 

multiple shopping carts 

in the area.

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-12-03 12:50:24

SER0111468 No Heat - 501 W 1st St 

Unit 529SER0111468

The reporting party is 

advising that there 

hasn't been any heat for 

one month and now the 

kitchenet has not had 

powers for three days. 

There are other units 

that also do not have 

heat. 

Christina Monroe, 501 

W 1st St Unit 529, 775-

484-0235

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-03 13:43:11
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SER0111482 Illegal Sign - Cervino Dr 

and Cortono Dr 

SER0111482

There is a garage sign 

that has been on the 

light pole at Cervino Dr 

and Cortono Dr for three 

weeks. 

598 Cortono Dr, Reno, 

NV 89521

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-12-03 14:56:19

SER0111493 Nuisance on Private 

Property - 11590 

Cervino Dr 

SER0111493

The reporting party is 

advising that on side 

yard at 11590 Cervino 

Dr, the owner park 

vehicles on unpaved 

surfaces and vehicles 

that block the sidewalk.

11590 Cervino Dr, 

Reno, NV 89521

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-12-03 15:11:54

SER0111492 Nuisance on Private 

Property - 11700 

Cervino Dr 

SER0111492

The reporting party is 

advising that on side 

yard at 11700 Cervino 

Dr, the owner park 

vehicles on unpaved 

surfaces and vehicles 

that block the sidewalk. 

11700 Cervino Dr, 

Reno, NV 89521

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-12-03 15:12:37

SER0111503 APN 004-300-02- debris 

SER0111503

large amount of tires 

and other debris on this 

vacant parcel. 

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-03 15:40:44

SER0111505 Shopping Cart - 4195 W 

7th St SER0111505

There are sixteen 

shopping carts at 4195 

W 7th St. They are all 

together in one stop. 

4195 W 7th St, Reno, 

NV 89503

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-03 15:44:24
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SER0111545 Service Request - 

Building - 

Vacant/Blighted/Unsecu

reSER0111545

About two weeks ago, 

the tenants vacated very 

quickly leaving a large 

amount of debris in the 

driveway.  Nothing has 

been done since and the 

place has shown no 

further activity since.  I 

have not checked to see 

if the place is secured. 

These were problematic 

tenants over the years, 

and I suspicion they 

have skipped out from 

the looks of it.

2325 Sapphire Ridge 

Way, Reno, NV 89523

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-04 07:51:10

SER0111546 Service Request - 

Shopping Cart 

AbatementSER0111546

1 walmart shopping cart 

on west side of sb 

Virginia

4165 South Virginia 

Street, Reno, NV 

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-04 07:51:38

SER0111547 Service Request - 

Shopping Cart 

AbatementSER0111547

1 shopping cart on west 

side of sb Virginia

4145 S Virginia St, 

Reno, NV 89502

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-04 07:54:26

SER0111559 Parking on a Unpaved 

Surface-2495 W 7th 

StreetSER0111559

Per the reporting party, 

there are three vehicles 

parked in the front lawn 

of this residence. 

2495 W 7th St, Reno, 

NV 89503

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-04 09:48:00

SER0111565 Overgrown weeds at 

7625 Gladstone 

DrSER0111565

Per CM Ebert - Home 

has overgrown weeds. 

Can we issue code 

violation and do 

proactive enforcement 

throughout this 

neighborhood for code 

violations relating to 

weeds. 

7625 Gladstone Dr, 

Reno, NV 89506

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-04 10:16:36
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SER0111583 APN 165-011-52- 

Homeless in culvert 

SER0111583

*** Time sensetive 

request. *** 775-899-

0976 

 

The reporinting party is 

a project manager for a 

project occurring on this 

parcel. There is a culvert 

that is completely 

blocked by a homeless 

camp. Impossible to 

know if anyone is living 

in it or not but they will 

be opening water ways 

for the project by 

monday and this will 

need to be cleaned out 

before then. 

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-04 11:37:39

SER0111585 Nuisance-

Yellow/Sedan/9535 

Niagra CtSER0111585

Four door Sedan with 

Nevada plates, 066-

YJV. It has not moved 

for several months. 

Parked in the driveway. 

Expired plates. 

9535 Niagra Ct, Reno, 

NV 89506

Closed Code Enforcement 2025-12-04 11:54:01
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Good day, 

 

Washoe311 received 

the following complaint 

for a property that is in 

the City of Reno 

jurisdiction. The citizen 

did not provide contact 

information so wanted to 

forward to you on their 

behalf. Please let us 

know if you have any 

questions. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

From: Washoe311 

<washoe311@washoec

ounty.gov> 

Sent: Wednesday, 

December 3, 2025 

10:20 PM 

To: Washoe311 

<Washoe311@washoec

ounty.gov> 

Subject: A new Service 

Request has been 

created [Request ID 

#194794] (Code 

Violation/Enforcement 

General) – City of Reno 

 

Washoe County, NV A 

new service request has 

been filed. Service 

Request Details ID 

194794 Date/Time 

12/3/2025 10:20 PM 

SER0111607 FW: A new Service 

Request has been 

created [Request ID 

#194794] (Code 

Violation/Enforcement 

General) - City of 

RenoSER0111607

6895 Sierra Center 

Pkwy, Reno, NV 89511

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-04 12:33:33
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Type Code 

Violation/Enforcement 

General Address 6895 

SIERRA CENTER 

PKWY, Reno Origin 

Website Comments 

Address: 6895 Sierra 

 

A new service request 

has been filed. 

Service Request Details 

ID 

194794 

Date/Time 

12/3/2025 10:20 PM 

Type 

Code 

Violation/Enforcement 

General 

Address 

6895 SIERRA CENTER 

PKWY, Reno 

Origin 

Website 

Comments 

Address: 

6895 Sierra Center 

Pkwy 

Need 2 Speed Building 

 

Demolition of 

curb/sidewalk 

Obstruction of walkway 

Submitter 

Anonymous, 

Anonymous 

Reno, NV 

Anonymous@anonymou
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s.com<mailto:Anonymou

s@anonymous.com> 

View in 

QAlert<https://url.usb.m.

mimecastprotect.com/s/

djXmC2Gl76I8JVOmu0

FEF5TxR4?domain=urld

efense.com> 

 

Washoe County, NV 

 

2025-12-04 06:19:36Z

SER0111621 Service Request - 

Nuisance, Not 

Otherwise 

ListedSER0111621

Commercial business at 

2597 Mill St has had 

their elevators 

inoperable for at least 3 

weeks. I am disabled 

and having to take the 

stairs is quite difficult. 

How long do they have 

to get this fixed?

2597 Mill Saint, Reno, 

NV 89502

Open Code Enforcement 2025-12-04 13:59:03


